
Melbourne Junior Rally 2016
15th May 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 101 Josh McERLEAN/Tommy McERLEAN 8 Peugeot 107 0:57:20 1
2 102 Peter BENNETT/Andrew BUSHE 8 Skoda Citigo 0:58:28 1:08 2
3 105 Finlay RETSON/Kenny FOGGO 8 Citroen C1 0:58:58 1:38 3

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.
Vehicle Total

Stages
Total

Penalty
Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 101 Josh McERLEAN/Tommy McERLEAN 8 1 Peugeot 107 0:57:20 0:57:20
2 102 Peter BENNETT/Andrew BUSHE 8 2 Skoda Citigo 0:58:28 0:58:28 1:08 
3 105 Finlay RETSON/Kenny FOGGO 8 3 Citroen C1 0:58:58 0:58:58 1:38 
4 103 Zak HUGHES/Chris EVANS 8 4 Citroen C1 0:59:07 0:59:07 1:47 
5 107 Tom LLEWELLIN/Richard CROZIER 8 5 Peugeot 107 0:59:07 0:59:07 1:47 
6 104 Ewan TINDALL/Paul HUDSON 8 6 Citroen C1 0:59:55 0:59:55 2:35 
7 108 Alex HOLLIDAY/Joe TAYLOR 8 7 Nissan Micra 1:03:13 1:03:13 5:53 
8 113 Dylan FOWLER-BISHOP/Vince MOSLEY 8 8 Nissan Micra 1:03:56 1:03:56 6:36 
9 109 Dan CURWEN/Aaron McCLURE 8 9 Nissan Micra 1:06:32 1:06:32 9:12 
10 112 Adam RIPPER/Nigel BANKS 8 10 Nissan Micra 1:09:37 1:09:37 12:17 

Final Results by Competition Number
No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver
Class Class

Posn.
Vehicle Total

Stages
Total

Penalty
Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

101 1 SDC Trailers
Josh McERLEAN/Tommy McERLEAN 8 1 Peugeot 107 0:57:20 0:57:20

102 2 Boost and Boom
Peter BENNETT/Andrew BUSHE 8 2 Skoda Citigo 0:58:28 0:58:28 1:08 

103 4 Philip Paul Car Centre
Zak HUGHES/Chris EVANS 8 4 Citroen C1 0:59:07 0:59:07 1:47 

104 6 www.carstylingsigns.co.uk / Rallytech
Ewan TINDALL/Paul HUDSON 8 6 Citroen C1 0:59:55 0:59:55 2:35 

105 3 DJR Services, JSR Services,  Pipe Dynamics, Scotli
Finlay RETSON/Kenny FOGGO 8 3 Citroen C1 0:58:58 0:58:58 1:38 

106 James HALL/Simon BRADLEY 8 Citroen C1 Retired SS6
107 5 Tom LLEWELLIN/Richard CROZIER 8 5 Peugeot 107 0:59:07 0:59:07 1:47 
108 7 Outdoor Trail,Streetwize,JAC Exhausts,ShawVehicle

Alex HOLLIDAY/Joe TAYLOR 8 7 Nissan Micra 1:03:13 1:03:13 5:53 
109 9 AllGlass

Dan CURWEN/Aaron McCLURE 8 9 Nissan Micra 1:06:32 1:06:32 9:12 
110 Mechanical Solutions Ltd

Edward LEWIS/Emma MORRISON 8 Citroen C1 Engine SS2
111 Riley BANKS/Paula SWINSCOE 8 Peugeot 107 Gearbox SS7
112 10 Adam RIPPER/Nigel BANKS 8 10 Nissan Micra 1:09:37 1:09:37 12:17 
113 8 Flame Protect UK , Mal Properties , JFB msport ,

Dylan FOWLER-BISHOP/Vince MOSLEY 8 8 Nissan Micra 1:03:56 1:03:56 6:36 
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2016
15th May 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Plan A

SS 2

Plan A

SS 3
Plan B

SS 4

Plan B

SS 5
Plan C

SS 6

Plan C

SS 7
Plan D

SS 8

Plan D

Penalties

101 Josh McERLEAN 8 8:18 8:07 7:48 7:43 9:35  0:00 7:59 7:50 
102 Peter BENNETT 8 8:27 8:21 7:58 7:51 9:39  0:00 8:06 8:06 
103 Zak HUGHES 8 8:25 8:19 7:55 8:58 9:36  0:00 8:00 7:54 
104 Ewan TINDALL 8 8:34 8:17 8:04 8:01 9:40  0:00 9:05 8:14 
105 Finlay RETSON 8 8:39 8:19 8:03 7:55 9:40  0:00 8:11 8:11 
106 James HALL 8 8:41 8:26 8:10 7:57 9:59 Retired SS6
107 Tom LLEWELLIN 8 8:39 8:23 8:03 7:57 9:50  0:00 8:12 8:03 
108 Alex HOLLIDAY 8 9:23 9:03 8:34 8:29 10:25  0:00 8:43 8:36 
109 Dan CURWEN 8 10:04 9:24 9:05 9:05 10:57  0:00 8:57 9:00 
110 Edward LEWIS 8 9:42 Engine SS2
111 Riley BANKS 8 9:29 30:00 30:00 60:00 10:40  0:00 Gearbox SS7
112 Adam RIPPER 8 10:36 9:33 9:29 9:12 11:26  0:00 9:49 9:32 
113 D FOWLER-BISHOP 8 9:28 9:10 8:45 8:37 10:29  0:00 8:49 8:38 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .

Final Class Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.
Vehicle Total

Stages
Total

Penalty
Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 8

1 101 Josh McERLEAN/Tommy McERLEAN 8 1 Peugeot 107 0:57:20 0:57:20
2 102 Peter BENNETT/Andrew BUSHE 8 2 Skoda Citigo 0:58:28 0:58:28 1:08 
3 105 Finlay RETSON/Kenny FOGGO 8 3 Citroen C1 0:58:58 0:58:58 1:38 
4 103 Zak HUGHES/Chris EVANS 8 4 Citroen C1 0:59:07 0:59:07 1:47 
5 107 Tom LLEWELLIN/Richard CROZIER 8 5 Peugeot 107 0:59:07 0:59:07 1:47 
6 104 Ewan TINDALL/Paul HUDSON 8 6 Citroen C1 0:59:55 0:59:55 2:35 
7 108 Alex HOLLIDAY/Joe TAYLOR 8 7 Nissan Micra 1:03:13 1:03:13 5:53 
8 113 Dylan FOWLER-BISHOP/Vince MOSLEY 8 8 Nissan Micra 1:03:56 1:03:56 6:36 
9 109 Dan CURWEN/Aaron McCLURE 8 9 Nissan Micra 1:06:32 1:06:32 9:12 
10 112 Adam RIPPER/Nigel BANKS 8 10 Nissan Micra 1:09:37 1:09:37 12:17 

Final Penalties
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

111 Riley BANKS/Paula SWINSCOE 8 ATC4 Did not visit control 30:00 30:00 

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
3 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

106 James HALL/Simon BRADLEY 8 Citroen C1 Stage 6 Retired SS6
110 Edward LEWIS/Emma MORRISON 8 Citroen C1 Stage 2 Engine SS2
111 Riley BANKS/Paula SWINSCOE 8 Peugeot 107 Stage 7 Gearbox SS7
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2016
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Plan A
Fastest 49.16mph
Length 6.80 mile

No. Driver Time

101 McErlean 8:18 
103 Hughes 8:25 
102 Bennett 8:27 
104 Tindall 8:34 

105= Retson 8:39 
107= Llewellin 8:39 
106 Hall 8:41 
108 Holliday 9:23 
113 Fowler-Bishop 9:28 
111 Banks 9:29 

SS 2 Plan A
Fastest 50.27mph
Length 6.80 mile

No. Driver Time

101 McErlean 8:07 
104 Tindall 8:17 

103= Hughes 8:19 
105= Retson 8:19 
102 Bennett 8:21 
107 Llewellin 8:23 
106 Hall 8:26 
108 Holliday 9:03 
113 Fowler-Bishop 9:10 
109 Curwen 9:24 

SS 3 Plan B
Fastest 52.31mph
Length 6.80 mile

No. Driver Time

101 McErlean 7:48 
103 Hughes 7:55 
102 Bennett 7:58 

105= Retson 8:03 
107= Llewellin 8:03 
104 Tindall 8:04 
106 Hall 8:10 
108 Holliday 8:34 
113 Fowler-Bishop 8:45 
109 Curwen 9:05 

SS 4 Plan B
Fastest 52.87mph
Length 6.80 mile

No. Driver Time

101 McErlean 7:43 
102 Bennett 7:51 
105 Retson 7:55 

106= Hall 7:57 
107= Llewellin 7:57 
104 Tindall 8:01 
108 Holliday 8:29 
113 Fowler-Bishop 8:37 
103 Hughes 8:58 
109 Curwen 9:05 

SS 5 Plan C
Fastest 50.09mph
Length 8.00 mile

No. Driver Time

101 McErlean 9:35 
103 Hughes 9:36 
102 Bennett 9:39 

104= Tindall 9:40 
105= Retson 9:40 
107 Llewellin 9:50 
106 Hall 9:59 
108 Holliday 10:25 
113 Fowler-Bishop10:29 
111 Banks 10:40 

SS 6 Plan C
Bogey 6:52 

Length 8.00 mile
No. Driver Time

SS 7 Plan D
Fastest 51.11mph
Length 6.80 mile

No. Driver Time

101 McErlean 7:59 
103 Hughes 8:00 
102 Bennett 8:06 
105 Retson 8:11 
107 Llewellin 8:12 
108 Holliday 8:43 
113 Fowler-Bishop 8:49 
109 Curwen 8:57 
104 Tindall 9:05 
112 Ripper 9:49 

SS 8 Plan D
Fastest 52.09mph
Length 6.80 mile

No. Driver Time

101 McErlean 7:50 
103 Hughes 7:54 
107 Llewellin 8:03 
102 Bennett 8:06 
105 Retson 8:11 
104 Tindall 8:14 
108 Holliday 8:36 
113 Fowler-Bishop 8:38 
109 Curwen 9:00 
112 Ripper 9:32 
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2016
15th May 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Plan A
Concrete

Length 6.80 mile
No. Driver Total

101 McErlean 0:08:18
103 Hughes 0:08:25
102 Bennett 0:08:27
104 Tindall 0:08:34

105= Retson 0:08:39
107= Llewellin 0:08:39
106 Hall 0:08:41
108 Holliday 0:09:23
113 Fowler-Bishop 0:09:28
111 Banks 0:09:29

SS 2 Plan A
Concrete

Length 6.80 mile
No. Driver Total

101 McErlean 0:16:25
103 Hughes 0:16:44
102 Bennett 0:16:48
104 Tindall 0:16:51
105 Retson 0:16:58
107 Llewellin 0:17:02
106 Hall 0:17:07
108 Holliday 0:18:26
113 Fowler-Bishop 0:18:38
109 Curwen 0:19:28

SS 3 Plan B
Concrete

Length 6.80 mile
No. Driver Total

101 McErlean 0:24:13
103 Hughes 0:24:39
102 Bennett 0:24:46
104 Tindall 0:24:55
105 Retson 0:25:01
107 Llewellin 0:25:05
106 Hall 0:25:17
108 Holliday 0:27:00
113 Fowler-Bishop 0:27:23
109 Curwen 0:28:33

SS 4 Plan B
Concrete

Length 6.80 mile
No. Driver Total

101 McErlean 0:31:56
102 Bennett 0:32:37
104 Tindall 0:32:56
105 Retson 0:32:56
107 Llewellin 0:33:02
106 Hall 0:33:14
103 Hughes 0:33:37
108 Holliday 0:35:29
113 Fowler-Bishop 0:36:00
109 Curwen 0:37:38

SS 5 Plan C
Concrete

Length 8.00 mile
No. Driver Total

101 McErlean 0:41:31
102 Bennett 0:42:16
104 Tindall 0:42:36
105 Retson 0:42:36
107 Llewellin 0:42:52
103 Hughes 0:43:13
106 Hall 0:43:13
108 Holliday 0:45:54
113 Fowler-Bishop 0:46:29
109 Curwen 0:48:35

SS 6 Plan C
Concrete

Length 8.00 mile
No. Driver Total

101 McErlean 0:41:31
102 Bennett 0:42:16
104 Tindall 0:42:36
105 Retson 0:42:36
107 Llewellin 0:42:52
103 Hughes 0:43:13
108 Holliday 0:45:54
113 Fowler-Bishop 0:46:29
109 Curwen 0:48:35
112 Ripper 0:50:16

SS 7 Plan D
Concrete

Length 6.80 mile
No. Driver Total

101 McErlean 0:49:30
102 Bennett 0:50:22
105 Retson 0:50:47
107 Llewellin 0:51:04
103 Hughes 0:51:13
104 Tindall 0:51:41
108 Holliday 0:54:37
113 Fowler-Bishop 0:55:18
109 Curwen 0:57:32
112 Ripper 1:00:05

SS 8 Plan D
Concrete

Length 6.80 mile
No. Driver Total

101 McErlean 0:57:20
102 Bennett 0:58:28
105 Retson 0:58:58
103 Hughes 0:59:07
107 Llewellin 0:59:07
104 Tindall 0:59:55
108 Holliday 1:03:13
113 Fowler-Bishop 1:03:56
109 Curwen 1:06:32
112 Ripper 1:09:37

Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

101 Josh McERLEAN 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
103 Zak HUGHES - 5 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
102 Peter BENNETT - 1 4 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
104 Ewan TINDALL - 1 - 2 - 3 - - 1 - - - - - -
105 Finlay RETSON - - 2 3 2 - - - - - - - - - -
107 Tom LLEWELLIN - - 1 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - -
106 James HALL - - - 1 - - 4 - - - - - - - -
108 Alex HOLLIDAY - - - - - 1 2 4 - - - - - - -
113 Dylan FOWLER-BISHOP - - - - - - 1 2 4 - - - - - -
109 Dan CURWEN - - - - - - - 1 1 3 1 1 - - -
112 Adam RIPPER - - - - - - - - - 2 3 1 1 - -
111 Riley BANKS - - - - - - - - - 2 - 3 - - -
110 Edward LEWIS - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
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Melbourne Junior Rally 2016
15th May 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

101 101 101 101 101 101 1011
103 104 103 102 103 103 1032
102 103= 102 105 102 102 1073
104 105= 105= 106= 104= 105 1024

105= 102 107= 107= 105= 107 1055
107= 107 104 104 107 108 1046
106 106 106 108 106 113 1087
108 108 108 113 108 109 1138
113 113 113 103 113 104 1099
111 109 109 109 111 112 11210
110 112 112 112 10911
109 111 111 111 11212
11213

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

101 101 101 101 101 101 101 1011
103 103 103 102 102 102 102 1022
102 102 102 104 104 104 105 1053
104 104 104 105 105 105 107 1034

105= 105 105 107 107 107 103 1075
107= 107 107 106 103 103 104 1046
106 106 106 103 106 108 108 1087
108 108 108 108 108 113 113 1138
113 113 113 113 113 109 109 1099
111 109 109 109 109 112 112 11210
110 112 112 112 112 11111
109 111 111 111 11112
11213
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